Operating & Maintenance Manuals  150900 Series
I-155-EF-07/15
IRELAND VALVES
OXYGEN GLOBE VALVES
INSTRUCTIONS
ROBINET OXYGENE NOTICE
D'INSTRUCTION
155900-AH SERIES

6. Maintenance / Réparation ___________ 4
7. Remontage _____________________ 6
FIGURE NUMBERING SYSTEM
SYSTEME DE NUMEROTATION
Figure number  Option - tags  Size & rating
Numéro de figure  Option - indices  Dim. & Pression
  Letters  Numbers
            Lettres  Numéro
1  5  5  9  0  0 - A X H - 00 00 00 - DN .. PN ..
Note: Number “0” & letter “X” is default value for special engineered items
Note : Le nombre "0" et la lettre "X" sont les valeurs par défaut dans le cas d’exécutions spéciales non codifiées.
1 : Screwed
Taraudé
3 : Flanged
A bride
5 : SW
Standard : 3
1: PN 16/20
2: PN 25
3: PN 40/50
4: PN 68
5: PN100
Standard : 3
G: Graphite packing
Garniture Graphite
  Standard is: None i.e.
- PTFE chevron packing rings
Sans indice en standard
- Garniture chevron PTFE
03: "Parabolic" plug
Clapet parabolique
04: Bi-pass
Bi-passe
62: Extended stem & remote handwheel.
Tige de commande rallongée
63:
Bevel gear box
Renvoi d'angle
  67/
68:
Pneumatic actuator (*)
Servo-moteur pneumatique (*)
(*) These options are outside of the scope of
this instructions manual
(*) Ces options ne sont pas traités dans ce
document.
Operating & Maintenance Manuals  150900 Series
3/ 11
1. Introduction
The following instructions should be thoroughly re-
viewed and understood prior to installing, operating
or performing maintenance on this equipment.
Throughout the text, safety and/or caution notes will
appear and must be strictly adhered to, otherwise,
serious injury or equipment malfunction could result.
Parts are obtainable through our Sales Department.
When ordering parts always include Figure No., size
and serial No. of the unit being repaired.
2. General
These installation and maintenance apply to all sizes
and ratings of the IRELAND 155900 Series.
3. Unpacking, handling & storage
Plastic foils should be removed as late as possible in
the erecting process.
Care must be exercised when unpacking the valve to
prevent damage to the component parts.
The valves should be stored in a closed shop.
Protection caps should not be removed before instal-
lation.
The above recommendations also apply to spare
parts.
4. Installation & Commissioning
Caution: Before installing the valve check that it is